Most Immediate RTI Matter

No. A-49012/8/2021/RTI/86 Government of India Central Water Commission RTI Cell

> 4th Floor (S), CWC Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram New Delhi-110066

> > Date: 5.3.2021

Sub :- RTI Application Under RTI Act 2005 of Shri Mohajon Kro. Rongbin Aklam, Diphu MB Ward No. 3, P.O.-Diphu, District-Karbi Anglong, Assam. Pin-782460.

A copy of above RTI application Regd. No.CWCND/R/E/21/00047 dated 04.03.2021 is transferred to you for taking necessary action under the provisions of RTI Act, 2005.

You are requested to kindly furnish the desired information directly to the applicant within the stipulated period under the RTI Act, 2005. In case the information asked for by the applicant also pertains to some other CPIO(s) or to some other Ministry (ies)/ Department(s), the same may also be transferred to him/them under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.

(Rajesh Sharma) Under Secretary & Nodal Officer

Tel: 011-2958 3317

Encl:-As above.

To,

- 1. Director (RMCD) & CPIO, CWC, 2nd Floor, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2 Director (WP&PC) & CPIO, 3th Floor, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3 S.E.(Coord.) & CPIO, Brahmaputra Basin Organisation,, Central Water Commission, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, CWC Complex, Adabari, Guwahati -781014.

Copy to,

Shri Mohajon Kro. Rongbin Aklam, Diphu MB Ward No. 3, P.O.-Diphu, District-Karbi Anglong, Assam, Pin-782460.

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

**Registration No.:** CWCND/R/E/21/00047

**Date of Receipt:** 04/03/2021

**Type of Receipt:** 

Online Receipt

Language of Request English

Name: Mohajon Kro

Gender: Male

Address:

Rongbin Aklam, Diphu MB Ward No. 3, P.O.:- Diphu, District:-

Karbi Anglong, Pin:782460

State: Assam

Country: India

**Phone No.:** +91-8671953045

**Mobile No.:** +91-8671953045

Email: mohajonkro@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

**Education Status:** 

Details not

provided

Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: No

Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid: 10)

**Mode of Payment** Payment Gateway

**Does it concern the life or Liberty of** No(Normal)

a Person?:

**Request Pertains to:** 

Sir.

Please, furnish the following information in respect of Amreng Irrigation Project(Medium):-

1) Details of expenditure incurred of Rs. 67.467 crore out of a total

project cost of Rs.

540.4585 crore (2019-2020 Price level) as report submitted by the

State Government of

Assam/KAAC, Diphu/Project Authority(Ref.:- 147th Meeting of the

**Advisory Committee Information Sought:** 

of DoWR, RD&GR on Irrigation, Flood Control & Multipurpose

Projects held under the

Chairmanship of Secretary, Department of Water Resources, River

Development &

Ganga Rejuvenation on 24.08.2020).

2) Financial Concurrence from KAAC for the project(up to

28/02/2021).

3) Environmental clearance from MoEF&CC, Govt. of India for the

project.

Save

Close

5(a)2)